CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024

LAST 16

1) Exiles 2

2) Exiles 1

3) Clissold 10 jrs

4) Irving 4

5) Highbury 7

6) Highbury 5

7) Walworth Evolution
8) Highbury 11

QUARTER - FINALS:
1) Exiles 2

2) Exiles1

3) Clissold 10jrs
4) Highbury 1
SEMI - FINALS:

1) Exiles 2

2) Highbury 2
FINAL:

Exiles 2

WINNERS:

walk over

walk over

walk over
352
368
335
360
346

387
331
379
375

381

334

v
v

v

lost to
beat

lost to
drew with
lost to

beat
lost to
lost to

lost to

beat

lost to

Clissold 3

Fulham Brunswick 4
Clissold 2

Highbury 1
Highbury 12
Highbury 2

Irving 3

Fulham Brunswick 1

Highbury 7
Highbury 2
Irving 3

Fulham Brunswick 1

Irving 3

Fulham Brunswick 1

Played at St Katherines Trust

350

Fulham Brunswick 1

lost to

Fulham Brunswick 1

KNOCK-OUT STAGE

396
356
399
360
405

348
369
395
413

323

394

371

by
by
by

by

by
by
by
by

by
by

by

44
12
64

59

39
38
16
38

58
60

21

Irving 3 win 5-4 on sets



CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 1

TEAM (A) TEAM (B) TEAM (C)

Britannia Fulham Brunswick 4 Highbury 10

Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff.
Fulham Brunswick 4 339 399 -60 Britannia 399 339 60 Britannia 349 384 -35
Highbury 10 384 349 35 Highbury 10 377 356 21 Fulham Brunswick 4 356 377 -21
Exiles 2 309 379 -70 Exiles 2 335 384 -49 Exiles 2 353 386 -33
TOTALS: 1032 1127 -95 TOTALS: 111 1079 32 TOTALS: 1058 1147 -89
TEAM (D)

Exiles 2

Opponents For Against  Diff.

Britannia 379 309 70

Fulham Brunswick 4 384 335 49

Highbury 10 386 353 33

TOTALS: 1149 997 152




CENTRAL LEAGUE -

WARNE CUP 2024 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 2
TEAM (A) TEAM (B) TEAM (C)
Clissold 3 Morpeth 8 Highbury 6
Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff.
Morpeth 8 371 359 12 Clissold 3 359 371 -12 Clissold 3 387 387 0
Highbury 6 387 387 0 Highbury 6 360 368 -8 Morpeth 8 368 360 8
Exiles 1 359 366 -7 Exiles 1 317 366 -49 Exiles 1 363 396 -33
TOTALS: 117 1112 5 TOTALS: 1036 1105 -69 TOTALS: 1118 1143 -25
TEAM (D)
Exiles 1
Opponents For Against  Diff.
Clissold 3 366 359 7
Morpeth 8 366 317 49
Highbury 6 396 363 33
TOTALS: 1128 1039 89




CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 3

TEAM (A) TEAM (B) TEAM (C)

Clissold 10 jnr Highbury 8 Highbury 1

Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff.
Highbury 8 443 380 63 Clissold 10 jnr 380 443 -63 Clissold 10 jnr 378 406 -28
Highbury 1 406 378 28 Highbury 1 330 370 -40 Highbury 8 370 330 40
Walworth Enigma 384 396 -12 Walworth Enigma 380 374 6 Walworth Enigma 418 335 83
TOTALS: 1233 1154 79 TOTALS: 1090 1187 -97 TOTALS: 1166 1071 95
TEAM (D)

Walworth Enigma

Opponents For Against  Diff.

Clissold 10 jnr 396 384 12

Highbury 8 374 380 -6

Highbury 1 335 418 -83

TOTALS: 1105 1182 77




CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 4

TEAM (A) TEAM (B) TEAM (C)

Irving 4 Highbury 3 Highbury 9

Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff.
Highbury 3 380 340 40 Irving 4 340 380 -40 Irving 4 381 389 -8
Highbury 9 389 381 8 Highbury 9 386 385 1 Highbury 3 385 386 -1
Clissold 2 357 352 5 Clissold 2 365 380 -15 Clissold 2 325 332 -7
TOTALS: 1126 1073 53 TOTALS: 1091 1145 -54 TOTALS: 1091 1107 -16
TEAM (D)

Clissold 2

Opponents For Against  Diff.

Irving 4 352 357 -5

Highbury 3 380 365 15

Highbury 9 332 325 7

TOTALS: 1064 1047 17




CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 5

TEAM (A) TEAM (B) TEAM (C)

Irving 2 Highbury 7 Highbury 2

Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff.
Highbury 7 383 359 24 Irving 2 359 383 -24 Irving 2 381 357 24
Highbury 2 357 381 -24 Highbury 2 422 378 44 Highbury 7 378 422 -44
Clissold 6 370 381 -11 Clissold 6 367 356 11 Clissold 6 394 356 38
TOTALS: 1110 1121 -11 TOTALS: 1148 1117 31 TOTALS: 1153 1135 18
TEAM (D)

Clissold 6

Opponents For Against  Diff.

Irving 2 381 370 1

Highbury 7 356 367 -1

Highbury 2 356 394 -38

TOTALS: 1093 1131 -38




CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 6

TEAM (A) TEAM (B) TEAM (C)

Walworth Gainsford Highbury 12 Highbury 5

Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff.
Highbury 12 389 394 -5 Walworth Gainsford 394 389 5 Walworth Gainsford 398 355 43
Highbury 5 355 398 -43 Highbury 5 369 382 -13 Highbury 12 382 369 13
Clissold 5 386 341 45 Clissold 5 368 349 19 Clissold 5 353 376 -23
TOTALS: 1130 1133 -3 TOTALS: 1131 1120 11 TOTALS: 1133 1100 33
TEAM (D)

Clissold 5

Opponents For Against  Diff.

Walworth Gainsford 341 386 -45

Highbury 12 349 368 -19

Highbury 5 376 353 23

TOTALS: 1066 1107 -41




CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 7

TEAM (A) TEAM (B) TEAM (C)

Walworth Evolution Highbury 4 Fulham Brunswick 1

Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff.
Highbury 4 366 307 59 Walworth Evolution 307 366 -59 Walworth Evolution 365 394 -29
Fulham Brunswick 1 394 365 29 Fulham Brunswick 1 358 390 -32 Highbury 4 390 358 32
Irving 5 369 402 -33 Irving 5 369 338 31 Irving 5 384 361 23
TOTALS: 1129 1074 55 TOTALS: 1034 1094 -60 TOTALS: 1139 1113 26
TEAM (D)

Irving 5

Opponents For Against  Diff.

Walworth Evolution 402 369 33

Highbury 4 338 369 -31

Fulham Brunswick 1 361 384 -23

TOTALS: 1101 1122 -21




CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2019 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 8

TEAM (A) TEAM (B) TEAM (C)

Clissold 7 jnrs Highbury 11 Morpeth 9

Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff. Opponents For Against  Diff.
Highbury 11 362 365 -3 Clissold 7 jnrs 365 362 3 Clissold 7 jnrs 365 382 -17
Morpeth 9 382 365 17 Morpeth 9 339 384 -45 Highbury 11 384 339 45
Irving 3 328 395 -67 Irving 3 400 358 42 Irving 3 332 370 -38
TOTALS: 1072 1125 -53 TOTALS: 1104 1104 0 TOTALS: 1081 1091 -10
TEAM (D)

Irving 3

Opponents For Against  Diff.

Clissold 7 jnrs 395 328 67

Highbury 11 358 400 -42

Morpeth 9 370 332 38

TOTALS: 1123 1060 63




GROUP TABLES

GROUP 1 GROUP 5

game points game points
Team P w D L Pts. difference Team P w D L Pts. difference
Exiles 2 3 3 0 0 6 152 Q Highbury 7 3 2 0 1 4 31 Q
Fulham Brunswick 4 3 2 0 1 4 32 Q Highbury 2 3 2 0 1 4 18 Q
Britannia 3 1 0 2 2 -95 Clissold 6 3 1 0 2 2 -38
Highbury 10 3 0 o0 3 0 -89 Irving 2 3 1 0 2 2 -11
GROUP 2 GROUP 6

game points game points
Team P W D L Pts. difference Team P w D L Pts. difference
Exiles 1 3 3 0 0 6 89 Q Highbury 5 3 2 0 1 4 33 Q
Clissold 3 3 1 1 1 3 5 Q Highbury 12 3 2 0 1 4 11 Q
Highbury 6 3 1 1 1 3 -25 Walworth Gainsford 3 1 0 2 2 -3
Morpeth 8 3 0 0 3 0 -69 Clissold 5 3 1 0 2 2 -41
GROUP 3 GROUP 7

game points game points
Team P W D L Pts. difference Team P w D L Pts. difference
Clissold 10 jnrs 3 2 0 1 4 79 Q Walworth Evolution 3 2 0 1 4 55 Q
Highbury 1 3 2 0 1 4 95 Q Fulham Brunswick 1 3 2 0 1 4 26 Q
Highbury 8 3 1 0 2 2 -97 Highbury 4 3 1 0 2 2 -60
Walworth Enigma 3 1 0 2 2 =77 Irving 5 3 1 0 2 2 -21
GROUP 4 GROUP 8

game points game points
Team P W D L Pts. difference Team P w D L Pts. difference
Irving 4 3 3 0 0 6 53 Q Highbury 11 3 2 0 1 4 0 Q
Clissold 2 3 2 0 1 4 17 Q Irving 3 3 2 0 1 4 63 Q
Highbury 3 3 1 0 2 2 -54 Clissold 7 jnrs 3 1 0 2 2 -53
Highbury 9 3 0o o 3 0 -16 Morpeth 9 3 1 0 2 2 -10

Figures in red denote game points difference between tied teams when tied teams have beaten each other

* denotes game points difference over all the group matches, as the teams drew their match




	Knock-out stage
	Group 1
	Group 2
	Group 3
	Group 4
	Group 5
	Group 6
	Group 7
	Group 8
	Group tables

