CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024

KNOCK-OUT STAGE

LAST 16

1)	Exiles 2	walk over	V	Clissold 3			
2)	Exiles 1	walk over	V	Fulham Brunswick 4			
3)	Clissold 10 jrs	walk over	V	Clissold 2			
4)	Irving 4	352	lost to	Highbury 1	396	by	44
5)	Highbury 7	368	beat	Highbury 12	356	by	12
6)	Highbury 5	335	lost to	Highbury 2	399	by	64
7)	Walworth Evolution	360	drew with	Irving 3	360		Irving 3 win 5-4 on sets
8)	Highbury 11	346	lost to	Fulham Brunswick 1	405	by	59
QU	ARTER - FINALS:						
1)	Exiles 2	387	beat	Highbury 7	348	by	39
2)	Exiles 1	331	lost to	Highbury 2	369	by	38
3)	Clissold 10jrs	379	lost to	Irving 3	395	by	16
4)	Highbury 1	375	lost to	Fulham Brunswick 1	413	by	38
SE	MI - FINALS:						
1)	Exiles 2	381	beat	Irving 3	323	by	58
2)	Highbury 2	334	lost to	Fulham Brunswick 1	394	by	60
FIN	AL:	Played at S	t Katherines	Trust			
	Exiles 2	350	lost to	Fulham Brunswick 1	371	by	21

WINNERS: Fulham Brunswick 1

CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 1

TEAM (A)			
Britannia			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Fulham Brunswick 4	339	399	-60
Highbury 10	384	349	35
Exiles 2	309	379	-70
TOTALS:	1032	1127	-95

TEAM (B)					
Fulham Brunswick 4					
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.		
Britannia	399	339	60		
Highbury 10	377	356	21		
Exiles 2	335	384	-49		
TOTALS:	1111	1079	32		

TEAM (C)						
Highbury 10						
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.			
Britannia	349	384	-35			
Fulham Brunswick 4	356	377	-21			
Exiles 2	353	386	-33			
TOTALS:	1058	1147	-89			

TEAM (D)			
Exiles 2			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Britannia	379	309	70
Fulham Brunswick 4	384	335	49
Highbury 10	386	353	33
TOTALS:	1149	997	152

CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP	CENTRAL LEAGUE	- WARNE CUP	2024	TEAM STATISTICS	GROUP 2
---	----------------	-------------	------	-----------------	---------

TEAM (A)			
Clissold 3			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Morpeth 8	371	359	12
Highbury 6	387	387	0
Exiles 1	359	366	-7
TOTALS:	1117	1112	5

TEAM (B)			
Morpeth 8			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Clissold 3	359	371	-12
Highbury 6	360	368	-8
Exiles 1	317	366	-49
TOTALS:	1036	1105	-69

-					
Ī	TEAM	(C)			
	Highbury 6				
	Opponents		For	Against	Diff.
	Clissold 3		387	387	0
	Morpeth 8		368	360	8
	Exiles 1		363	396	-33
	TOTALS:		1118	1143	-25

TEAM (D)			
Exiles 1			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Clissold 3	366	359	7
Morpeth 8	366	317	49
Highbury 6	396	363	33
TOTALS:	1128	1039	89

TEAM (A)			
Clissold 10 jnr			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Highbury 8	443	380	63
Highbury 1	406	378	28
Walworth Enigma	384	396	-12
TOTALS:	1233	1154	79

TEAM (B) Highbury 8			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Clissold 10 jnr	380	443	-63
Highbury 1	330	370	-40
Walworth Enigma	380	374	6
TOTALS:	1090	1187	-97

TEAM (C)			
Highbury 1			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Clissold 10 jnr	378	406	-28
Highbury 8	370	330	40
Walworth Enigma	418	335	83
TOTALS:	1166	1071	95

TEAM (D)			
Walworth Enigma			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Clissold 10 jnr	396	384	12
Highbury 8	374	380	-6
Highbury 1	335	418	-83
TOTALS:	1105	1182	-77

CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024	TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 4
---------------------------------	-------------------------

TEAM (A)			
Irving 4			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Highbury 3	380	340	40
Highbury 9	389	381	8
Clissold 2	357	352	5
TOTALS:	1126	1073	53

TEAL (D)			
TEAM (B)			
Highbury 3			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Irving 4	340	380	-40
Highbury 9	386	385	1
Clissold 2	365	380	-15
TOTALS:	1091	1145	-54

1==	/ 6 \			
TEAM	(C)			
Highbury 9				
Opponents		For	Against	Diff.
Irving 4		381	389	-8
Highbury 3		385	386	-1
Clissold 2		325	332	-7
TOTALS:		1091	1107	-16

TEAM (D)			
Clissold 2			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Irving 4	352	357	-5
Highbury 3	380	365	15
Highbury 9	332	325	7
TOTALS:	1064	1047	17

TEAM (A)			
Irving 2			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Highbury 7	383	359	24
Highbury 2	357	381	-24
Clissold 6	370	381	-11
TOTALS:	1110	1121	-11

TEAM (B)			
Highbury 7			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Irving 2	359	383	-24
Highbury 2	422	378	44
Clissold 6	367	356	11
TOTALS:	1148	1117	31

TEAM	(C)			
Highbury 2				
Opponents		For	Against	Diff.
Irving 2		381	357	24
Highbury 7		378	422	-44
Clissold 6		394	356	38
TOTALS:		1153	1135	18

TEAM (D)			
Clissold 6			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Irving 2	381	370	11
Highbury 7	356	367	-11
Highbury 2	356	394	-38
TOTALS:	1093	1131	-38

CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 6

TEAM (A)			
Walworth Gainsf	ord		
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Highbury 12	389	394	-5
Highbury 5	355	398	-43
Clissold 5	386	341	45
TOTALS:	1130	1133	-3

TEAM (B)			
Highbury 12			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Walworth Gainsford	394	389	5
Highbury 5	369	382	-13
Clissold 5	368	349	19
TOTALS:	1131	1120	11

TEAM (C)			
Highbury 5			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Walworth Gainsford	398	355	43
Highbury 12	382	369	13
Clissold 5	353	376	-23
TOTALS:	1133	1100	33

TEAM (D)			
Clissold 5			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Walworth Gainsford	341	386	-45
Highbury 12	349	368	-19
Highbury 5	376	353	23
TOTALS:	1066	1107	-41

CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2024 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 7

TEAM (A) Walworth Evolution			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Highbury 4	366	307	59
Fulham Brunswick 1	394	365	29
Irving 5	369	402	-33
TOTALS:	1129	1074	55

TEAM (B)			
Highbury 4			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Walworth Evolution	307	366	-59
Fulham Brunswick 1	358	390	-32
Irving 5	369	338	31
TOTALS:	1034	1094	-60

TEAM (C)			
Fulham Brunswick	1		
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Walworth Evolution	365	394	-29
Highbury 4	390	358	32
Irving 5	384	361	23
TOTALS:	1139	1113	26

TEAM (D)			
Irving 5			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Walworth Evolution	402	369	33
Highbury 4	338	369	-31
Fulham Brunswick 1	361	384	-23
TOTALS:	1101	1122	-21

CENTRAL LEAGUE - WARNE CUP 2019 TEAM STATISTICS GROUP 8

TEAM (A) Clissold 7 jnrs			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Highbury 11	362	365	-3
Morpeth 9	382	365	17
Irving 3	328	395	-67
TOTALS:	1072	1125	-53

TEAM (B)			
Highbury 11			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Clissold 7 jnrs	365	362	3
Morpeth 9	339	384	-45
Irving 3	400	358	42
TOTALS:	1104	1104	0

TEAM (C)			
Morpeth 9			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Clissold 7 jnrs	365	382	-17
Highbury 11	384	339	45
Irving 3	332	370	-38
TOTALS:	1081	1091	-10

TEAM (D)			
Irving 3			
Opponents	For	Against	Diff.
Clissold 7 jnrs	395	328	67
Highbury 11	358	400	-42
Morpeth 9	370	332	38
TOTALS:	1123	1060	63

GROUP TABLES

GROUP 1							
Team	P	w	D	L	Pts.	game po	
Exiles 2	3	3	0	0	6	152	Q
Fulham Brunswick 4	3	2	0	1	4	32	Q
Britannia	3	1	0	2	2	-95	
Highbury 10	3	0	0	3	0	-89	

GROUP 5							
Team	Р	w	D	L	Pts.	game po	
Highbury 7	3	2	0	1	4	31	Q
Highbury 2	3	2	0	1	4	18	Q
Clissold 6	3	1	0	2	2	-38	
Irving 2	3	1	0	2	2	-11	

GROUP 2							
Team	Р	w	D	L	Pts.	game differe	
Exiles 1	3	3	0	0	6	89	Q
Clissold 3	3	1	1	1	3	5	Q
Highbury 6	3	1	1	1	3	-25	
Morpeth 8	3	0	0	3	0	-69	

GROUP 6							
Team	Р	w	D	L	Pts.	game po	
Highbury 5	3	2	0	1	4	33	Q
Highbury 12	3	2	0	1	4	11	Q
Walworth Gainsford	3	1	0	2	2	-3	
Clissold 5	3	1	0	2	2	-41	

GROUP 3							
Team	Р	w	D	L	Pts.	game po	
Clissold 10 jnrs	3	2	0	1	4	79	Q
Highbury 1	3	2	0	1	4	95	Q
Highbury 8	3	1	0	2	2	-97	
Walworth Enigma	3	1	0	2	2	-77	

GROUP 7							
Team	Р	W	D	L	Pts.	game po	
Walworth Evolution	3	2	0	1	4	55	Q
Fulham Brunswick 1	3	2	0	1	4	26	Q
Highbury 4	3	1	0	2	2	-60	
Irving 5	3	1	0	2	2	-21	

GROUP 4							
Team	Р	w	D	L	Pts.	game po	
Irving 4	3	3	0	0	6	53	Q
Clissold 2	3	2	0	1	4	17	Q
Highbury 3	3	1	0	2	2	-54	
Highbury 9	3	0	0	3	0	-16	

GROUP 8							
Team	Р	w	D	L	Pts.	game po	
Highbury 11	3	2	0	1	4	0	Q
Irving 3	3	2	0	1	4	63	Q
Clissold 7 jnrs	3	1	0	2	2	-53	
Morpeth 9	3	1	0	2	2	-10	

Figures in red denote game points difference between tied teams when tied teams have beaten each other

^{*} denotes game points difference over all the group matches, as the teams drew their match